Transfer Equivalency Table THE UNIVERSITY OF

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 M E M PH IS

The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the
University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U
of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis
and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a
guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

:;: The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.

22 These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide
based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript
evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.

gz These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at
the U of M will transfer to other institutions.

:;: These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your
courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may
transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.

23 The designation “UALD” (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and
the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about
how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.

:z Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more
than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course
Numbering Project.

gz Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must
meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.

:'.': Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does
not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a
course meets general education requirements.

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table Tuesday, March 11, 2025
To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
BBA 3000 Prin Self Mgmt MGMT 3XXX Prin Self Mgmt |3

BBA 3120 Mgmt Comm MGMT 3510 'Business Communications | 3

BIB 220 Survey of OT RLGN 2XXX ‘Survey of OT | 3

BIB 311 Acts and Paul RLGN 3XXX Acts and Paul | 3

BIB 412 Evang and Disci Bldg RLGN AXXX 'Evang and Disci Bldg |3

BIB 415 Urban Ministry RLGN 4XXX ‘Urban Ministry | 3

BIO 221 Invertebrate BIOL 2XXX Invertebrate | 3

BIO 255 Gen Biology I BIOL 1110 ‘Gen Biology I | 3

BIO 257 Gen Biology I Lab BIOL 1111 ‘Gen Biology I Lab | 1

BIO 260 Gen Biology II BIOL 1120 ‘Gen Biology II ‘ 3

BIO 320 Physiology BIOL 3XXX 'Physiology | 3

BIO 335 Vertebrate E BIOL 3610 \Vertebrate Embrylgy 4

BIO 336 Comparative BIOL 3620 ‘Comp Anat Of Vertebrts |5

BIO 342 Genetics BIOL 3072 ‘Genetics |3

BIO 342L Genetics Lab BIOL 3073 ‘Genetics Lab | 1

BIO 371 Microbiology BIOL 3XXX ‘Microbiology ‘ 3

BIO 400 Sel Topics M BIOL 4XXX 'Sel Topics M E

BIO 402 Selected Top BIOL 4XXX \Selected Top \ 3

BUS 401 Ethics In The Market PHIL 4XXX 'Ethics In The Market |3

BUS 414 Business Law I ACCT 3011 ‘Business Law | 3

EDU 105 Learning Strategies EDUC 1XXX 'Learning Strategies |3

EDU 200 Intro To Edu EDUC 2XXX ‘Intro To Edu |3

EDU 201 Pre-Teaching ICL 2XXX 'Pre-Teaching E

EDU 221 Child Development EDUC 2XXX Child Development E

EDU 301 Educ Psych EDPR 3XXX ‘Educ Psych ‘ 3

EDU 304 Soc Sci ELED 3XXX 'Soc Sci | 3

EDU 308 Math For Children ELED 3251 ‘Tchg Meth Science: Math |3

EDU 331 Measure And Evaluation EDPR 3XXX ‘Measure And Evaluation ‘ 3

EDU 395 Internship EDSV 4950 ‘Intern/Training Settings 12

ENG 101 Freshman English ENGL 1010 ‘English Composition ‘ 3 Gen Ed English Composition
ENG 102 Freshman English ENGL 1020 ‘English Comp/Analysis ‘ 3 Gen Ed English Composition
ENG 103 Fresh English ENGL 1020 ‘English Comp/Analysis ‘ 3 Gen Ed English Composition
ENG 1050 Research ENGL 1020 'English Comp/Analysis E

ENG 201 Survey Of Eng Lit ENGL 2XXX ‘Survey Of Eng Lit ‘ 3 Gen Ed Literature

ENG 203 Surv Wrld Lit ENGL 2XXX ‘Surv Wrld Lit ‘ 3 Gen Ed Literature

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table
To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix
ENG
GER
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HIS
HPE
HPE
MAT
MAT
MAT
MAT
MUS
PHI
PHY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
PSY
REA
REA
REA
REA
SPA
SPA
SPA

Course # Course Title

204
221
105
106
107
108
125
1250
1300
205
232
302
101
102
202
207
355
201
116
201
221
231
241
281
312
342
345
352
311
312
323
324
101
102
221

Tuesday, March 11, 2025

Surv World Lit 'ENGL
German Culture ' GERM
American Civ HIST
American Civ HIST
World Civ I HIST
World Civ I HIST
World Civilizations HIST
World Civ HIST
World Hist HIST
Cont World (HIST
Comprehinsive ‘ EXSS
Sports Marketing ‘ EXSS
College Algebra ‘ MATH
Plane Trigonometry ‘ MATH
Quantative Reason ‘ MATH
Calc I 'MATH
Music For Children ' MUSE
Intro Philosophy | PHIL
Earth And Space Science ‘ PHYS
General Psyc ‘ PSYC
Child Psychology PSYC
Adolescent Psycology ‘ PSYC
Developmental Psych ‘ EDPR
Organization ‘ PSYC
Abnormal Psy ‘ PSYC
Psy Except ‘ PSYC
Psychology And Theology ‘ PSYC
Social Psych PSYC
Lit Child 1 ICL
Crit Skill L 'EDUC
Bas Read Ski 'EDUC
Read In Elementary ‘ ELED
Elementary Spanish ‘ SPAN
Elementary Spanish ‘ SPAN
Spanish Culture ‘ SPAN

Course Prefix

Course #

2XXX
2XXX
2010
2020
1110
1120
1XXX
1110
1120
2XXX
2XXX
3XXX
1710
1720
1530
1910
3XXX
1101
1XXX
2XXX
2XXX
2XXX
2111
2XXX
3102
3XXX
3XXX
3106
3XXX
3XXX
3XXX
3XXX
1010
1020
2XXX

Course Title

‘Surv World Lit ‘ 3
‘German Culture ‘ 3
'US To 1877 | 3
‘The U S Since 1877 E
‘World Civil I |3
‘World Civil I | 3
‘World Civilizations ‘ 3
‘World Civil I | 3
‘World Civil IT |3
‘Cont World ‘ 3
‘Comprehinsive ‘ 3
‘Sports Marketing ‘ 3
‘College Algebra ‘ 3
‘Trigonometry ‘ 3
‘Prov/Statistics/Non Calculus ‘ 3
\Calculus I \ 4
‘Music For Children ‘ 3
\Classical Issues/Phil \ 3
\Earth And Space Science \ 3
\General Psyc \ 3
\Child Psychology \ 3
‘Adolescent Psycology ‘ 3
\Dvlpmnt Across Lifespan \ 3
‘Organization ‘ 3
\Abnormal Psychology \ 3
‘Psy Except ‘ 3
\Psychology And Theology \ 3
‘Social Psychology ‘ 3
Lit Child I |3
Crit Skill L | 3
'Bas Read Ski E
‘Read In Elementary ‘ 3
‘Elementary Spanish I ‘ 3
‘Elementary Spanish II ‘ 3
‘Spanish Culture ‘ 3

Credit Given

General Ed. Category

Gen Ed Literature

Gen Ed American History
Gen Ed American History
Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art

Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art

Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art
Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art

Gen Ed Mathematics

Gen Ed Mathematics

Gen Ed Humanities/Fine Art
Gen Ed Natural Science

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



Transfer Equivalency Table Tuesday, March 11, 2025

To: University of Memphis

Course Prefix Course # Course Title Course Prefix Course # Course Title Credit Given General Ed. Category
SPE 102 Public Speak | COMM 2381 ‘Oral Communciation E \
SPE 1200 Present Speech COMM 1XXX Present Speech | 3 \
WVC 301 Christian Interp RLGN 3XXX Christian Interp E \

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately
determine transfer credit applicability.



