Tuesday, March 11, 2025



The equivalency tables contains an historical list of courses that students have transferred from a growing list of colleges and universities to the University of Memphis. The tables are displayed with the transfer school's course prefixes, numbers, and titles on the left (shaded in gray), with the U of M's course prefixes, numbers, titles and credit awarded on the right (shaded in blue). If you are considering transferring to the University of Memphis and would like to know which of the classes you have taken at other schools may transfer, read the information below and refer to the table as a guideline to determine which course/s may transfer.

When referring to this table please keep in mind:

- The table returned will list all transfer courses as of the date on the table. This table is for your reference only.
- These tables do not provide a guarantee of how courses taken at other institutions will satisfy degree requirements at the U of M. It is a guide based on past experience of transfer students. For final and authoritative decision regarding any transfer courses, you must have your transcript evaluated by the U of M's Office of Admissions and meet with your U of M academic advisor.
- These tables indicate how courses have been and may transfer to the U of M. You should not use this table to ascertain which courses taken at the U of M will transfer to other institutions.
- These tables only lists courses that have actually been transferred and/or evaluated for transfer to the U of M. Consequently, if some of your courses/schools do not appear on the list, they probably have not been evaluated for transfer by the U of M. To determine which courses may transfer, ALL transfer students will be required to have official transcripts submitted for evaluation by the Office of Admissions at the U of M.
- The designation "UALD" (unassigned lower division) as course number indicates that the U of M does not have an exact transfer equivalent and the course will be posted to your academic record as an elective. You must meet with an academic advisor at the U of M to get information about how these courses may be used to meet degree requirements.
- Over time, course content, numbers, and titles will change at each institution. Thus, you may find a given course has been transferred with more than one number or title. Some, but not all, of these multiple numbers and titles reflect the Tennessee Board of Regent's Common Course Numbering Project.
- Since course content may change at either institution at any time, some of the information in this list may become invalid without notice. You must meet with a U of M academic advisor to receive correct and official information.
- Only courses that have been evaluated as fulfilling general education requirements are denoted in the General Ed. Category column. This does not exclude other courses meeting general education requirements. Students will need to confer with their academic advisor to determine if a course meets general education requirements.

From: Be	elhaven	University	To: University of Memphis						
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category		
ВВА	3000	Prin Self Mgmt	MGMT	3XXX	Prin Self Mgmt	3			
BBA	3120	Mgmt Comm	MGMT	3510	Business Communications	3			
BIB	220	Survey of OT	RLGN	2XXX	Survey of OT	3			
BIB	311	Acts and Paul	RLGN	3XXX	Acts and Paul	3			
BIB	412	Evang and Disci Bldg	RLGN	4XXX	Evang and Disci Bldg	3			
BIB	415	Urban Ministry	RLGN	4XXX	Urban Ministry	3			
BIO	221	Invertebrate	BIOL	2XXX	Invertebrate	3			
BIO	255	Gen Biology I	BIOL	1110	Gen Biology I	3			
BIO	257	Gen Biology I Lab	BIOL	1111	Gen Biology I Lab	1			
BIO	260	Gen Biology II	BIOL	1120	Gen Biology II	3			
BIO	320	Physiology	BIOL	3XXX	Physiology	3			
BIO	335	Vertebrate E	BIOL	3610	Vertebrate Embrylgy	4			
BIO	336	Comparative	BIOL	3620	Comp Anat Of Vertebrts	5			
BIO	342	Genetics	BIOL	3072	Genetics	3			
3IO	342L	Genetics Lab	BIOL	3073	Genetics Lab	1			
BIO	371	Microbiology	BIOL	3XXX	Microbiology	3			
BIO	400	Sel Topics M	BIOL	4XXX	Sel Topics M	3			
BIO	402	Selected Top	BIOL	4XXX	Selected Top	3			
BUS	401	Ethics In The Market	PHIL	4XXX	Ethics In The Market	3			
BUS	414	Business Law I	ACCT	3011	Business Law	3			
EDU	105	Learning Strategies	EDUC	1XXX	Learning Strategies	3			
EDU	200	Intro To Edu	EDUC	2XXX	Intro To Edu	3			
EDU	201	Pre-Teaching	ICL	2XXX	Pre-Teaching	3			
EDU	221	Child Development	EDUC	2XXX	Child Development	3			
≣DU	301	Educ Psych	EDPR	3XXX	Educ Psych	3			
≣DU	304	Soc Sci	ELED	3XXX	Soc Sci	3			
≣DU	308	Math For Children	ELED	3251	Tchg Meth Science: Math	3			
EDU	331	Measure And Evaluation	EDPR	3XXX	Measure And Evaluation	3			
EDU	395	Internship	EDSV	4950	Intern/Training Settings	12			
ENG	101	Freshman English	ENGL	1010	English Composition	3	Gen Ed English Composi		
ENG	102	Freshman English	ENGL	1020	English Comp/Analysis	3	Gen Ed English Compos		
ENG	103	Fresh English	ENGL	1020	English Comp/Analysis	3	Gen Ed English Compos		
ENG	1050	Research	ENGL	1020	English Comp/Analysis	3			
ENG	201	Survey Of Eng Lit	ENGL	2XXX	Survey Of Eng Lit	3	Gen Ed Literature		
ENG	203	Surv Wrld Lit	ENGL	2XXX	Surv Wrld Lit	3	Gen Ed Literature		

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: Belhaven University			To: University of Memphis						
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category		
ENG	204	Surv World Lit	ENGL	2XXX	Surv World Lit	3	Gen Ed Literature		
GER	221	German Culture	GERM	2XXX	German Culture	3			
HIS	105	American Civ	HIST	2010	U S To 1877	3	Gen Ed American History		
HIS	106	American Civ	HIST	2020	The U S Since 1877	3	Gen Ed American History		
HIS	107	World Civ I	HIST	1110	World Civil I	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine A		
HIS	108	World Civ II	HIST	1120	World Civil II	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine A		
HIS	125	World Civilizations	HIST	1XXX	World Civilizations	3			
HIS	1250	World Civ	HIST	1110	World Civil I	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine A		
HIS	1300	World Hist	HIST	1120	World Civil II	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine A		
HIS	205	Cont World	HIST	2XXX	Cont World	3			
HPE	232	Comprehinsive	EXSS	2XXX	Comprehinsive	3			
HPE	302	Sports Marketing	EXSS	3XXX	Sports Marketing	3			
MAT	101	College Algebra	MATH	1710	College Algebra	3	Gen Ed Mathematics		
MAT	102	Plane Trigonometry	MATH	1720	Trigonometry	3			
MAT	202	Quantative Reason	MATH	1530	Prov/Statistics/Non Calculus	3			
MAT	207	Calc I	MATH	1910	Calculus I	4	Gen Ed Mathematics		
MUS	355	Music For Children	MUSE	3XXX	Music For Children	3			
PHI	201	Intro Philosophy	PHIL	1101	Classical Issues/Phil	3	Gen Ed Humanities/Fine A		
PHY	116	Earth And Space Science	PHYS	1XXX	Earth And Space Science	3	Gen Ed Natural Science		
PSY	201	General Psyc	PSYC	2XXX	General Psyc	3			
PSY	221	Child Psychology	PSYC	2XXX	Child Psychology	3			
PSY	231	Adolescent Psycology	PSYC	2XXX	Adolescent Psycology	3			
PSY	241	Developmental Psych	EDPR	2111	Dvlpmnt Across Lifespan	3			
PSY	281	Organization	PSYC	2XXX	Organization	3			
PSY	312	Abnormal Psy	PSYC	3102	Abnormal Psychology	3			
PSY	342	Psy Except	PSYC	3XXX	Psy Except	3			
PSY	345	Psychology And Theology	PSYC	3XXX	Psychology And Theology	3			
PSY	352	Social Psych	PSYC	3106	Social Psychology	3			
REA	311	Lit Child I	ICL	3XXX	Lit Child I	3			
REA	312	Crit Skill L	EDUC	3XXX	Crit Skill L	3			
REA	323	Bas Read Ski	EDUC	3XXX	Bas Read Ski	3			
REA	324	Read In Elementary	ELED	3XXX	Read In Elementary	3			
SPA	101	Elementary Spanish	SPAN	1010	Elementary Spanish I	3			
SPA	102	Elementary Spanish	SPAN	1020	Elementary Spanish II	3			
SPA	221	Spanish Culture	SPAN	2XXX	Spanish Culture	3			

The information presented in the Transfer Equivalency Table is accurate as of the date of publication. The information is subject to change. Only an admission counselor can accurately determine transfer credit applicability.

From: Belhaven University			To: University of Memphis					
Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Course Prefix	Course #	Course Title	Credit Given	General Ed. Category	
SPE	102	Public Speak	COMM	2381	Oral Communciation	3		
SPE	1200	Present Speech	COMM	1XXX	Present Speech	3		
WVC	301	Christian Interp	RLGN	3XXX	Christian Interp	3		